(Binocular) with accessories, BP Apparatus, Stethoscope, Digital 
Thermometer with Mercury, First Aid Box and Weight Machine or 
Similar Medical Equipment of at least one (1) contract successfully 
completed within the last 03 (Three) years, with a value of at least BDTk. 
12,94,000/- (Twelve Lac Ninety-Four Thousand).  

(c) Supplying of similar kinds of goods in any Government Organization / 
Government Project/ Reputed Hospital 

(d) The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e working capital or credit line(s) 
submitted prescribed format (PG2-5) of the Tenderer shall be 
Tk17,50,000/- (Seventeen Lac Fifty Thousand). 

17 Brief Description of Goods Refractometer, pH Meter, Arsenic Detection unit, Microscope (Binocular) 
with accessories, BP Apparatus, Stethoscope, Digital Thermometer with 
Mercury, First Aid Box and Weight Machine 

18 Brief Description of Related Services Supply, Installation and Commissioning

[...]

Identification of Lot Location Tender Document 
Price(BDTK) 

Tender Security 
Amount (BDTK) 

Completion Time 
in Weeks / 
Months  

01 Medical Equipment E-8/B-1, Sher-e-
Bangla Nagar 
Agargaon 
Dhaka-207 

1000/-  
(one Thousand) 

Chalan Code:  
1-2931-0000-2366 

59,000/- (Fifty-
Nine Thousand) 

Bank Pay-order is 

preferable  

After Signing 
Contract 

Agreement 
02 (Two) Weeks 

20 Name of Official Inviting Tender Md.  Zahirul Islam 

21 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Project Director 

22 Address of Official Inviting Tender Awareness and Medical Management of Arsonicosis Patients-Project